

PRESS RELEASE

THE ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE BROKERS OF KENYA (AIBK) RETAINS FOUR BOARD MEMBERS AND MR. ANTHONY MWANGI AS BOARD CHAIRMAN

Mr. Anthony Mwangi was named Board Chair at the Association's 55th AGM held on 26th February, 2021, and re-elected as Board Chairman during the Association's 57th AGM held in March, 2023.

Nairobi, 5th April 2023......The Association of Insurance Brokers of Kenya (AIBK), Kenya's foremost Trade Association for all Insurance Brokers, has announced the appointment of Mr. Anthony Mwangi as the National Chairman following an Annual General Meeting held in March. Mr. Mwangi, who is the Founder and Managing Director, Sunland Insurance Brokers Limited, was reappointed for a further term of 2 years ending in March 2025, having served the Association as Chairman since March 2021.

Four members also re-elected to the board at the Association's 57th Annual General Meeting are:

- 1. **Mr. John Lagat**, General Manager, Sapon Insurance Brokers Ltd, appointed as **Vice Chairman**.
- 2. **Mr. Joseph Otieno**, Chief Executive Officer, Maj Insurance Brokers Ltd, appointed as **Hon. Secretary.**
- 3. **Mrs. Catherine Wahome**, Chief Executive Officer, Assurelink Insurance Brokers Ltd & President, Kenya Women in Insurance Association, appointed as **Board Member**.
- 4. **Mr. Harvinder S. Jutley**, Group Managing Director, H. S. Jutley Insurance Brokers Ltd, appointed as **Board Member**.

Two members of the Executive Committee, Mr. Jonathan Marucha and Mr. Nelson Omolo remain on the Board as Hon. Treasurer and Chairman Emeritus respectively.

Each of these members brings with them a unique perspective and an unyielding drive to create an impact and propel the Kenyan Insurance sector forward.

The appointments come at a time when the country is grappling with tough economic times, and the insurance sector has been put on the spotlight amidst political tensions and street demonstrations.

Speaking at the AGM, Board Chairman Mr. Mwangi re-iterated his commitment to advancing consumer rights, as well as working towards ensuring continued cohesion between sector players, "I feel very privileged that you have entrusted me with this highly important role for a



second term. AIBK plans to deal with any challenges in innovative ways that will benefit not only ourselves but the insurance consumers for a long time to come."

"One of the crucial focus areas for the board will be working with all stakeholders to address challenges facing the sector such as claims settlement, promoting innovation to simplify the insurance process and consequently building customer confidence in insurance. We are also intent on robustly engaging with key stakeholders to ensure that not only are our interests fairly represented, but that this industry that is ripe for investment and growth, realizes its potential," Mr. Mwangi noted.

AIBK Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Eliud Adiedo noted, "It truly takes all of us in the industry to make a difference. As we continue to serve insurance brokers and the insuring public, I look forward to continue working closely with each of the board members to ensure our impact is felt."

Mr. Mwangi has over 27 years' experience in the insurance sector, and previously held the position of Vice Chairman, AIBK. He also represents Kenya in the regional association for brokers, East African Insurance Brokers Association (EAIBA). He is an advocate of the High Court of Kenya, and an Associate of Computer Professionals of UK. He holds a Diploma from the Kenya School of Law and a Master's Degree in Strategic Planning from Copenhagen Business School in Netherlands.

- ENDS -

About The Association of Insurance Brokers of Kenya (AIBK)

The Association of Insurance Brokers of Kenya (AIBK) is the country's foremost Trade Association for all insurance brokers. Our mandate is to influence and lobby the different players including the Government, Insurance Regulatory Authority and Association of Kenya Insurers on creation of favorable operating laws; championing of consumer rights; empowering members by enhancing skills, knowledge and exposure; and developing a code of conduct for all brokers.

AIBK draws membership from licenced insurance brokers currently standing at 180.

www.aibk.co.ke

Wanjiru Joyce

Communication & Public Relations jwanjiru@aibk.co.ke (0720 051 202)